





**Illinois Department of Transportation**

**Tabulation of Bids**



Local Public Agency: **Champaign County Highway Department** County: **Champaign** Section Number: **20-00086-00-BR** Letting Date: **03/22/23**

Approved Engineer's Estimate: **\$1,743,837.50**  
 Attended By (IDOT Representative(s)):

Bidder's Name	Stark Excavating	White Construction
Bidder's Address	1805 W WASHINGTON ST.	3900 E White Ave
City, State, Zip	Bloomington, IL 61701	Clinton, IN 47842
Proposal Guarantee	Proposal Bid Bond	Proposal Bid Bond
Terms		

**Approved Engineer's Estimate**

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION		CU YD	38	\$50.0000	\$1,900.00	\$360.0000	\$13,680.00	\$75.0000	\$2,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION		CU YD	487	\$50.0000	\$24,350.00	\$24.5000	\$11,931.50	\$75.0000	\$36,525.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25000200	SEEDING, CLASS 2		ACRE	.50	\$5,000.0000	\$2,500.00	\$4,250.0000	\$2,125.00	\$5,675.0000	\$2,837.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
25000400	NITROGEN FERT NUTR		POUND	45	\$3.0000	\$135.00	\$2.5000	\$112.50	\$1.6000	\$72.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERT NUTR		POUND	45	\$3.0000	\$135.00	\$2.5000	\$112.50	\$1.6000	\$72.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25000600	POTASSIUM FERT NUTR		POUND	45	\$3.0000	\$135.00	\$2.5000	\$112.50	\$1.6000	\$72.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25100115	MULCH METHOD 2		ACRE	.50	\$5,000.0000	\$2,500.00	\$3,400.0000	\$1,700.00	\$3,575.0000	\$1,787.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
28000250	TEMP EROS CNTL SEED		POUND	100	\$15.0000	\$1,500.00	\$4.2500	\$425.00	\$10.0000	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28000305	TEMP DITCH CHECKS		FOOT	70	\$20.0000	\$1,400.00	\$11.2500	\$787.50	\$15.0000	\$1,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROS BARRIR		FOOT	600	\$4.0000	\$2,400.00	\$5.0000	\$3,000.00	\$5.0000	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATL (TACK)		POUND	251	\$3.0000	\$753.00	\$6.2500	\$1,568.75	\$6.0000	\$1,506.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40602965	HM BIND CRS,IL 9.5FG N50		TON	32	\$350.0000	\$11,200.00	\$450.0000	\$14,400.00	\$690.0000	\$22,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40604050	HM SURF CRS,IL 9.5 MIX C		TON	32	\$350.0000	\$11,200.00	\$450.0000	\$14,400.00	\$690.0000	\$22,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL		SQ YD	161	\$20.0000	\$3,620.00	\$40.0000	\$7,240.00	\$30.0000	\$5,430.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48101200	AGG SHOULDERS, TYPE B		TON	68	\$45.0000	\$3,060.00	\$130.0000	\$8,840.00	\$50.0000	\$3,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50100100	REMOVE EXIST STRUCT		EACH	1	\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00	\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00	\$66,221.1600	\$66,221.16	\$0.00	\$0.00
50200100	STRUCT EXCAVATION		CU YD	349	\$40.0000	\$13,960.00	\$53.0000	\$18,497.00	\$50.0000	\$17,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
50201121	COFFER(TYPE2)LOC1		EACH	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$0.00
50201122	COFFER(TYPE2)LOC2		EACH	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$0.00
50300100	FLOOR DRAINS		EACH	14	\$450,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$385,000.00	\$5,390.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$16,800.00		\$0.00
50200225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES		CU YD	189	\$1,000,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$1,095,000.00	\$206,955.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$226,800.00		\$0.00
50300255	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUC		CU YD	174.50	\$1,200,000.00	\$209,400.00	\$1,550,000.00	\$270,475.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$296,650.00		\$0.00
50300260	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		SQ YD	653	\$13,000.00	\$8,489.00	\$10,250.00	\$6,693.25	\$10,000.00	\$6,530.00		\$0.00
50301350	CONC SUPER (APP SLAB)		CU YD	85	\$1,000,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$46,750.00	\$650,000.00	\$55,250.00		\$0.00
50500105	FURN & ERECT STR STL		L SUM	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00		\$0.00
50500505	STUD SHEAR CONNECT		EACH	3276	\$4,500.00	\$14,742.00	\$3,850.00	\$12,612.60	\$5,000.00	\$16,380.00		\$0.00
50800205	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD		LB	103760	\$2,200.00	\$228,272.00	\$2,000.00	\$207,520.00	\$2,250.00	\$233,460.00		\$0.00
51203200	TEST PILE METAL SHELLS		EACH	4	\$10,000,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,300,000.00	\$37,200.00	\$7,500,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
51204650	PILE SHOES		EACH	30	\$165,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$450,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$400,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
51500100	NAME PLATES		EACH	1	\$700,000.00	\$700.00	\$750,000.00	\$750.00	\$800,000.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
52100520	ANCHOR BOLTS, 1"		EACH	48	\$110,000.00	\$5,280.00	\$110,000.00	\$5,280.00	\$80,000.00	\$3,840.00		\$0.00
58600102	GRAN BKFL FOR STRUCT		CU YD	123	\$90,000.00	\$11,070.00	\$100,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$100,000.00	\$12,300.00		\$0.00
59100100	GEOCOMP WALL DRAIN		SQ YD	41	\$50,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,599.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,460.00		\$0.00
63000001	STL PLT BM GR, TY A 6'		FT	187.50	\$45,000.00	\$8,437.50	\$38,000.00	\$7,125.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,625.00		\$0.00
63000003	STL PLT BM GR, TY A 9'		FT	100	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
63100085	TRF BR TERM, TYPE 6		EACH	4	\$4,500,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,700,000.00	\$22,800.00		\$0.00
63100167	TRF BR TERM, TYPE 1 SP		EACH	3	\$3,300,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,600,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,200,000.00	\$9,600.00		\$0.00
63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		FOOT	671	\$11,000.00	\$7,381.00	\$6,250.00	\$4,193.75	\$5,000.00	\$3,355.00		\$0.00
72501000	TERMINAL MARK-DIR APP		EACH	3	\$40,000.00	\$120.00	\$35,000.00	\$105.00	\$40,000.00	\$120.00		\$0.00
78001110	PAVEMENT MRK LINE 4"		FOOT	772	\$6,000.00	\$4,632.00	\$4,150.00	\$3,203.80	\$3,970.00	\$3,064.84		\$0.00
78200005	GUARDRAIL MRK TYPE A		EACH	8	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$176.00	\$10,000.00	\$80.00		\$0.00
X4401198	HM ASPLT SURF REMOVE		SQ YD	389	\$20,000.00	\$7,780.00	\$32,750.00	\$12,739.75	\$20,000.00	\$7,780.00		\$0.00
X5030550	PROTECTIVE COAT SPL		SQ YD	824	\$6,000.00	\$4,944.00	\$7,250.00	\$5,974.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,592.00		\$0.00
X7011800	TRAF CNTRL & PROT		L SUM	1	\$6,000,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,500,000.00	\$12,500.00		\$0.00
XX004565	GROUTED RIPRAP		TON	557	\$80,000.00	\$44,560.00	\$130,000.00	\$72,410.00	\$90,000.00	\$50,130.00		\$0.00
XX004566	CONC CUT-OFF WALL		CU YD	8.7	\$600,000.00	\$5,220.00	\$695,000.00	\$6,046.50	\$500,000.00	\$4,350.00		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
XX999999	FURN & DRV METAL SHEL		FOOT	1310	\$110.0000	\$144,100.00	\$84.2500	\$110,367.50	\$90.0000	\$117,900.00		\$0.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		L SUM	1	\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
Z0029090	DIAMOND GRIND (BR SEC)		SQ YD	614	\$38.0000	\$23,332.00	\$28.0000	\$17,192.00	\$20.0000	\$12,280.00		\$0.00
Z0046304	PILE UNDERDRAINS 4"		FOOT	154	\$35.0000	\$5,390.00	\$38.0000	\$5,852.00	\$30.0000	\$4,620.00		\$0.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>						<b>As Read:</b>		<b>\$1,898,842.40</b>		<b>\$1,975,000.00</b>		
						<b>As Calculated:</b>		<b>\$1,898,842.40</b>		<b>\$1,975,000.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
						<b>% Over/Under:</b>		<b>8.89 %</b>		<b>13.26 %</b>		